### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.	07/06/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DELTA AND PINE LAND COMPANY
Street Address:	One Cotton Row
City:	Scott
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	38772

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7265265

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)862-2260

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-862-2200

Email: evelyn.casey@alston.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Saravitz

Address Line 1: 3201 Beechleaf Court

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27604-1500

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 035718/389175

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David M. Saravitz

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=389175-Assignment#page1.tif source=389175-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024640 FRAME: 0404 840.00 7265

### **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation of the state of lowa, having its principal place of business at 7100 NW 62nd Avenue, Johnston, lowa 50131-1014, hereinafter referred to as Assignor;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Assignor has previously acquired all right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/713,836 filed November 14, 2003, titled "GENES FOR GALACTOMANNAN PRODUCTION IN PLANTS AND METHODS OF USE," which issued on September 4, 2007 as U.S. Patent No. 7,265,265 and in and to all corresponding patents and/or patent applications (all hereinafter referred to as the "Patents"); and,

WHEREAS DELTA AND PINE LAND COMPANY, a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at One Cotton Row, Scott, Mississippi 38772, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents; and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to the Assignment hereinafter set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above Assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said Assignee, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents.

PATENT REEL: 024640 FRAME: 0405 The Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, it possesses full title to the Patents thereon as earlier identified, and that it has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed this 6+h day of, 2010.
PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Hy: Jaa a J grad (SEAL)  Its: Assistant Secretary
Its: Assistant Secretary
STATE OF IOWA )
COUNTY OF POLK
I, Boesen, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Lia A.T. Akro- personally came before me this day and acknowledged that he is Assistant Score to of PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC. and acknowledged, on behalf of PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC., the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the 6th day of July, 2010.
(Official Seal)  GINNY BOESEN  COMMISSION # 197997  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES  Notary Public
My commission expires: 8-18-2013

**RECORDED: 07/07/2010**